Oregon 2013 BRFSS

Are you or your partner doing anything currently now to keep from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64
Yes 59.6 56.1 64.9 66.3 515 42.2
No 22.8 11.8 21.9 22.6 31.0 38.7
No Partner/Not Sexually Active 16.1 29.8 12.0 9.6 16.4 18.3
Same Sex Partner 1.4 2.2 1.2 1.5 1.0 v
No, Hysterectomy
Male Yes 53.6 50.4 55.8 62.8 515 42.2
No 26.1 13.3 25.0 23.6 31.0 38.7
No Partner/Not Sexually Active 19.0 33.3 18.5 11.7 16.4 18.3
Same Sex Partner 1.4 3.1 .6 1.9 1.0 7
No, Hysterectomy
Female Yes 69.3 62.1 74.1 69.5
No 17.7 10.4 18.7 21.7
No Partner/Not Sexually Active 11.6 26.3 5.4 7.7
Same Sex Partner 1.4 13 1.8 11
No, Hysterectomy

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy and all male respondents less than 60 whose

spouses or partners are not currently pregnant.
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Are you or your partner doing anything currently now to keep from getting pregnant?

Oregon 2013 BRFSS

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64
Total 1,688 206 391 499 352 240
Yes 933 106 241 336 161 89
No 416 25 84 104 107 96
No Partner/Not Sexually Active 263 64 49 46 62 42
Same Sex Partner 24 5 6 5 6 2
Don't know/Not Sure 6 1 1 4
Refused 46 6 10 8 15 7
No, Hysterectomy
Male Total 1,101 97 186 226 352 240
Yes 536 45 102 139 161 89
No 305 11 40 51 107 96
No Partner/Not Sexually Active 201 36 35 26 62 42
Same Sex Partner 15 2 1 4 6 2
Don't know/Not Sure 6 1 1 4
Refused 38 3 7 6 15 7
No, Hysterectomy
Female Total 587 109 205 273
Yes 397 61 139 197
No 111 14 44 53
No Partner/Not Sexually Active 62 28 14 20
Same Sex Partner 9 3 5 1
Don't know/Not Sure
Refused 8 3 3 2
No, Hysterectomy

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy and all male respondents less than 60 whose
spouses or partners are not currently pregnant.
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What are you, or your partner, doing NOW to keep from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Tubes tied 15.7 14.6 23.4 23.9 12.6
Vasectomy 19.7 11.0 235 39.9 62.7
Birth control pills 23.6 39.1 30.8 16.2 10.9 4.0
Male condoms 15.0 30.4 114 114 125 8.9
Female condoms 2 A4 5
Contractive implants 1.1 3.1 1.4 .3 3
Shots 25 3.1 7 5.3
Contraceptive ring 1.7 2.4 3.0 1.2
Contraceptive patch A 3
Diaphragm, cervical cap, sponge 5 1.7
Foam, Jelly, or cream
IUD 11.5 13.1 15.0 12.2 4.3 4
Emergency contraceptive
Withdrawal 3.2 4.6 3.6 3.7 2 .6
Other method 3.6 3.8 5.1 1.7 5.5 2.6
Hysterectomy 1.4 9 1.2 2.5 8.2
Male Tubes tied 15.0 7.8 23.3 23.9 12.6

Vasectomy 254 10.7 25.9 39.9 62.7

Birth control pills 20.9 35.1 36.1 14.7 10.9 4.0

Male condoms 16.9 40.9 141 121 125 8.9

Female condoms A4 9 1.1

Contractive implants A .3 3

Shots 2.3 4.1 1.4 4.9

Contraceptive ring 2.0 5.5 2.7

Contraceptive patch

Diaphragm, cervical cap, sponge

Foam, Jelly, or cream

IUD 8.5 111 12.0 10.6 4.3 A4

Emergency contraceptive

Withdrawal 3.1 2.2 6.1 4.5 2 .6

Other method 3.7 5.8 4.4 9 5.5 2.6

Hysterectomy 1.6 7 2.5 8.2
Female Tubes tied 16.7 19.7 23.4

Vasectomy 12.7 11.2 215

Birth control pills 26.8 42.6 26.9 17.4

Male condoms 12.6 21.3 9.4 10.7

Female condoms

Contractive implants 2.4 5.9 2.4 .3

Shots 2.7 2.3 A 5.6

Contraceptive ring 1.4 45 1.0

Contraceptive patch 2 .6

Diaphragm, cervical cap, sponge 1.2 3.0

Foam, Jelly, or cream

IUD 15.3 14.8 17.3 13.6

Emergency contraceptive

Withdrawal 3.3 6.7 1.6 3.0

Other method 3.5 2.0 5.6 2.3

Hysterectomy 1.2 1.1 2.1

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy and all male respondents less than 60 whose spouses or

partners are not currently pregnant, are sexually active, and use birth control.
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What are you, or your partner, doing NOW to keep from getting pregnant?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Total 933 106 241 336 161 89
Tubes tied 135 33 64 29 9
Vasectomy 232 26 93 61 52
Birth control pills 198 44 74 54 20 6
Male condoms 123 26 29 41 16 11
Female condoms 3 1 2
Contractive implants 10 4 3 2 1
Shots 17 4 2 11
Contraceptive ring 9 3 4 2
Contraceptive patch 1 1
Diaphragm, cervical cap, sponge 1 1
Foam, Jelly, or cream
IUD 104 13 38 43 9 1
Emergency contraceptive
Withdrawal 18 3 5 8 1 1
Other method 41 4 12 8 13 4
Don't know/Not sure 4 3 1
Hysterectomy 17 2 6 5 4
Refused 20 4 6 4 5 1
Male Total 536 45 102 139 161 89

Tubes tied 72 10 24 29 9

Vasectomy 168 11 44 61 52

Birth control pills 96 17 34 19 20 6

Male condoms 79 15 15 22 16 11

Female condoms 3 1 2

Contractive implants 2 1 1

Shots 7 2 4

Contraceptive ring 4 2

Contraceptive patch

Diaphragm, cervical cap, sponge

Foam, Jelly, or cream

IUD 43 6 11 16 9 1

Emergency contraceptive

Withdrawal 10 1 3 4 1 1

Other method 28 2 7 2 13 4

Don't know/Not sure 3 2 1

Hysterectomy 10 1 5 4

Refused 11 1 3 1 5 1
Female Total 397 61 139 197

Tubes tied 63 23 40

Vasectomy 64 15 49

Birth control pills 102 27 40 35

Male condoms 44 11 14 19

Female condoms

Contractive implants 8 4 3 1

Shots 10 2 1 7

Contraceptive ring 3 2

Contraceptive patch 1

Diaphragm, cervical cap, sponge 1

Foam, Jelly, or cream

IUD 61 7 27 27

Emergency contraceptive

Withdrawal 8 2 2 4

Other method 13 2 5 6

Don't know/Not sure 1 1

Hysterectomy 7 1 6

Refused 3 3 3

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy and all male respondents less than 60 whose spouses or

partners are not currently pregnant, are sexually active, and use birth control.
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What is your main reason for not doing anything to keep you/her from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Didn't think were going to have sex/No regular partner 4.6 17.5 2.9 6.6 9 1.0
You want a pregnancy 21.6 33.9 40.8 23.7 1.7
You or partner don't want to use birth control 15 4.1 1.4
You or partner don't like birth control/fear side effect
Can't pay for birth control .8 3.1 1.9
Religious reasons .6 .6 1.0 .6
Lapse in use of method A4 4.2
Don't think you or partner can get pregnant 214 10.1 21.2 335 41.1
You or partner had tubes tied (sterilization) 2.0 1.8 3 2.3 6.9
You or partner had a vasectomy 1.3 2.9 5.1
You or partner had a hysterectomy 13.2 6.5 10.3 30.5 15.2
You or partner are too old 4.1 7 55 20.4
You or partner are currently breastfeeding
You or partner just had a baby/postpartum 9 3.0
Other reason 20.6 37.7 20.7 21.7 20.6 6.4
Don't care if get pregnant 3.8 3.7 3.3 6.6 1.0 3.3
Partner is pregnant now 3.1 4.4 6.9
Male Didn't think were going to have sex/No regular partner 2.7 19.2 4.5 1.0

You want a pregnancy 17.5 30.8 45.6 20.6 1.7

You or partner don't want to use birth control 2.2 7.0 3.0

You or partner don't like birth control/fear side effect

Can't pay for birth control

Religious reasons A4 1.0 .6

Lapse in use of method

Don't think you or partner can get pregnant 22.6 1.2 21.7 335 41.1

You or partner had tubes tied (sterilization) 2.9 3.1 7 2.3 6.9

You or partner had a vasectomy 1.9 2.9 5.1

You or partner had a hysterectomy 13.8 2.6 4.5 30.5 15.2

You or partner are too old 5.7 5.5 20.4

You or partner are currently breastfeeding

You or partner just had a baby/postpartum 1.0 4.2

Other reason 19.7 43.3 23.0 18.6 20.6 6.4

Don't care if get pregnant 5.0 6.8 5.6 11.9 1.0 3.3

Partner is pregnant now 4.5 7.5 14.6
Female Didn't think were going to have sex/No regular partner 8.8 154 7.0 8.4

You want a pregnancy 31.0 37.8 34.0 26.6

You or partner don't want to use birth control

You or partner don't like birth control/fear side effect

Can't pay for birth control 2.7 6.8 4.5

Religious reasons 1.0 1.2 1.1

Lapse in use of method 1.3 9.2

Don't think you or partner can get pregnant 18.5 225 20.7

You or partner had tubes tied (sterilization)

You or partner had a vasectomy

You or partner had a hysterectomy 12.0 12.0 15.4

You or partner are too old 7 1.4

You or partner are currently breastfeeding

You or partner just had a baby/postpartum 5 14

Other reason 22.7 30.9 17.4 24.5

Don't care if get pregnant 9 2.0

Partner is pregnant now

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy and all male respondents less than 60 whose spouses or partners are not currently

pregnant, are sexually active, and do NOT use birth control.
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What is your main reason for not doing anything to keep you/her from getting pregnant?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Total 415 25 84 104 106 96
Didn't think were going to have sex/No regular partner 13 3 2 6 1 1
You want a pregnancy 67 8 39 18 2
You or partner don't want to use birth control 3 2 1
You or partner don't like birth control/fear side effect
Can't pay for birth control 2 1 1
Religious reasons 4 1 1 1 1
Lapse in use of method 1
Don't think you or partner can get pregnant 90 18 33 31
You or partner had tubes tied (sterilization) 12 1 3 7
You or partner had a vasectomy 6 3 3
You or partner had a hysterectomy 59 6 15 24 14
You or partner are too old 28 1 7 20
You or partner are currently breastfeeding
You or partner just had a baby/postpartum 2 2
Other reason 74 8 13 22 23 8
Don't care if get pregnant 13 1 2 7 1 2
Partner is pregnant now 11 4 7
Don't know/Not sure 11 1 3 3 2
Refused 19 2 4 5 7
Male Total 304 11 40 51 106 96

Didn't think were going to have sex/No regular partner 6 1 3 1 1

You want a pregnancy 31 3 19 7 2

You or partner don't want to use birth control 3 2 1

You or partner don't like birth control/fear side effect

Can't pay for birth control

Religious reasons 2 1 1

Lapse in use of method

Don't think you or partner can get pregnant 72 1 7 33 31

You or partner had tubes tied (sterilization) 12 1 1 3 7

You or partner had a vasectomy 6 3 3

You or partner had a hysterectomy 42 1 3 24 14

You or partner are too old 27 7 20

You or partner are currently breastfeeding

You or partner just had a baby/postpartum 1 1

Other reason 55 4 8 12 23 8

Don't care if get pregnant 11 1 2 5 1 2

Partner is pregnant now 11 4 7

Don't know/Not sure 6 1 2

Refused 19 2 1 4 7
Female Total 111 14 44 53

Didn't think were going to have sex/No regular partner 7 2 2 3

You want a pregnancy 36 5 20 11

You or partner don't want to use birth control

You or partner don't like birth control/fear side effect

Can't pay for birth control 1 1

Religious reasons 1 1

Lapse in use of method 1

Don't think you or partner can get pregnant 18 7 11

You or partner had tubes tied (sterilization)

You or partner had a vasectomy

You or partner had a hysterectomy 17 5 12

You or partner are too old 1 1

You or partner are currently breastfeeding

You or partner just had a baby/postpartum 1

Other reason 19 4 10

Don't care if get pregnant 2 2

Partner is pregnant now

Don't know/Not sure 5 1 2 2

Refused

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy and all male respondents less than 60 whose spouses or partners are not currently

pregnant, are sexually active, and do NOT use birth control.
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When you have intercourse, how often do you and your partner use a method to prevent

(Weighted Column Percents)

pregnancy? Would you say . ..

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
Some of the time 5.7 7.9 4.9 5.8 15
Most of the time 7.6 6.1 10.0 8.3 1.7
Or every time 86.7 86.0 85.1 86.0 96.7 100.0
Male Some of the time 5.8 11.7 3.3 6.1 15
Most of the time 8.1 8.5 9.1 11.3 1.7
Or every time 86.0 79.8 87.7 82.6 96.7 100.0
Female  Some of the time 5.6 4.6 6.5 5.5
Most of the time 7.1 4.0 11.0 5.7
Or every time 87.4 91.4 82.5 88.8

Denominator is:
All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy and all male respondents less than
60 whose spouses or partners are not currently pregnant and are doing somthing to prevent

pregnancy.

When you have intercourse, how often do you and your partner use a method to prevent
pregnancy? Would you say . ..

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
Total 536 102 176 169 65 24
Some of the time 27 6 7 12 2
Most of the time 39 8 15 14 2
Or every time 437 84 143 137 52 21
Don't know/Not sure 18 1 5 4 6 2
Refused 15 3 6 2 3 1
Male Total 284 45 80 70 65 24
Some of the time 14 3 4 5 2
Most of the time 22 5 7 8 2
Or every time 229 35 66 55 52 21
Don't know/Not sure 13 3 2 6 2
Refused 6 2 3 1
Female Total 252 57 96 99
Some of the time 13 3 3 7
Most of the time 17 3 8 6
Or every time 208 49 77 82
Don't know/Not sure 5 1 2 2
Refused 9 1 6 2

Denominator is:
All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy and all male respondents less than 60
whose spouses or partners are not currently pregnant and are doing somthing to prevent pregnancy.

Page 7



How do you feel about having a child now or sometime in the future? Would you say. . .

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
Don't want to have one 42.7 8.6 25.2 66.5 95.2 98.0
Do want to have one, less than 12 months from now 11.0 7.7 15.9 14.3 .9
Do want to have one, between 12 months to 2 yrs 12.0 8.9 23.8 6.0 1.1 1.2
Do want to have one, between 2 years to 5 yrs 15.9 22.4 23.9 7.8 1.8 2
Do want to have one, 5 or more years from now 18.5 52.4 11.3 5.3 1.0 .6
Male Don't want to have one 47.6 10.9 20.7 58.5 95.2 98.0
Do want to have one, less than 12 months from now 11.0 10.7 20.6 114 .9
Do want to have one, between 12 months to 2 yrs 9.7 2.7 24.3 7.4 1.1 1.2
Do want to have one, between 2 years to 5 yrs 13.3 19.8 18.6 15.0 1.8 2
Do want to have one, 5 or more years from now 184 55.8 15.7 7.7 1.0 .6
Female Don't want to have one 36.3 6.5 29.6 73.6
Do want to have one, less than 12 months from now 111 4.9 11.1 17.0
Do want to have one, between 12 months to 2 yrs 14.9 14.6 23.2 4.8
Do want to have one, between 2 years to 5 yrs 19.2 24.7 29.0 15
Do want to have one, 5 or more years from now 18.5 49.3 7.0 3.1

Denominator is: All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy or tubes tied, and all male respondents less than 60 without a vasectomy
and whose spouses or partners are not currently pregnant and have not had a hysterectomy or tubes tied.
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How do you feel about having a child now or sometime in the future? Would you say. . .

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
Total 868 131 251 250 141 95
Don't want to have one 437 12 62 159 121 83
Do want to have one, less than 12 months from now 77 10 38 27 2
Do want to have one, between 12 months to 2 yrs 88 12 58 15 2 1
Do want to have one, between 2 years to 5 yrs 106 32 55 16 2 1
Do want to have one, 5 or more years from now 96 60 25 8 2 1
Don't know/Not sure 46 4 12 17 8 5
Refused 18 1 1 8 4 4
Male Total 514 56 113 109 141 95
Don't want to have one 295 22 63 121 83
Do want to have one, less than 12 months from now 34 18 9 2
Do want to have one, between 12 months to 2 yrs 42 27 9 2 1
Do want to have one, between 2 years to 5 yrs 50 11 24 12 2 1
Do want to have one, 5 or more years from now 53 29 17 2 1
Don't know/Not sure 27 2 5 8 5
Refused 13 4 4
Female Total 354 75 138 141
Don't want to have one 142 40 96
Do want to have one, less than 12 months from now 43 20 18
Do want to have one, between 12 months to 2 yrs 46 31 6
Do want to have one, between 2 years to 5 yrs 56 21 31 4
Do want to have one, 5 or more years from now 43 31 4
Don't know/Not sure 19 10
Refused 5 3

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy, tubes tied, contraceptive implants or emergency contraception, and all male respondents
without a vasectomy, less than 60 whose spouses or partners are not currently pregnant.
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Has a doctor, nurse, or other health care worker ever talked with you about ways to prepare for a healthy
pregnancy and baby?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Yes 42.6 23.1 42.2 63.4
No 53.3 74.7 55.4 34.8
Never had routine health care visit 4.1 2.3 2.4 1.8 100.0 100.0
Male Yes

No

Never had routine health care visit 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female Yes 42.8 23.2 42.4 64.0

No 53.7 75.2 55.6 35.1

Never had routine health care visit 3.5 1.5 2.0 .8 100.0 100.0

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy, tubes tied, contraceptive implants or emergency
contraception, and all male respondents without a vasectomy, less than 60 whose spouses or partners are not currently

pregnant.

Has a doctor, nurse, or other health care worker ever talked with you about ways to prepare for a healthy
pregnancy and baby?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Total 370 75 141 142 4 8
Yes 160 16 56 88
No 183 55 79 49
Never had routine health care visit 25 4 5 4 4 8
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused
Male Total 4 1 2 1

Yes

No

Never had routine health care visit 4 1 2 1

Don't know/Not sure

Refused
Female Total 366 74 139 141 4 8

Yes 160 16 56 88

No 183 55 79 49

Never had routine health care visit 21 3 3 3 4 8

Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1

Refused

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy, tubes tied, contraceptive implants or emergency
contraception, and all male respondents without a vasectomy, less than 60 whose spouses or partners are not currently

pregnant.
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How many times a week do you currently take a multi-vitamin, a pre-natal vitamin or a folic acid

vitamin?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

0 times a week 49.3 54.7 48.1 45.7
1to 3 times a week 8.4 4.7 14.7 4.1
4 to 6 times a week 7.5 6.3 6.9 9.3
Every day of the week 34.9 34.3 30.3 40.9
Male 0 times a week

1 to 3 times a week

4 t0 6 times a week

Every day of the week
Female 0 times a week 49.3 54.7 48.1 45.7

1 to 3 times a week 8.4 4.7 14.7 4.1

4 to 6 times a week 7.5 6.3 6.9 9.3

Every day of the week 34.9 34.3 30.3 40.9

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy, tubes tied, contraceptive implants or
emergency contraception, and all male respondents without a vasectomy, less than 60 whose
spouses or partners are not currently pregnant.

How many times a week do you currently take a multi-vitamin, a pre-natal vitamin or a folic acid

vitamin?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Total 349 73 136 140
0 times a week 156 39 63 54
1 to 3 times a week 29 5 15 9
4 to 6 times a week 30 5 11 14
Every day of the week 124 21 44 59
Don't know/Not sure 7 2 2 3
Refused 3 1 1 1
Male Total

0 times a week

1 to 3 times a week

4 to 6 times a week

Every day of the week

Don't know/Not sure

Refused
Female Total 349 73 136 140

0 times a week 156 39 63 54

1 to 3 times a week 29 5 15 9

4 to 6 times a week 30 5 11 14

Every day of the week 124 21 44 59

Don't know/Not sure 7 2 2 3

Refused 3 1 1 1

Denominator is:

All female respondents less than 45 without a hysterectomy, tubes tied, contraceptive implants or
emergency contraception, and all male respondents without a vasectomy, less than 60 whose
spouses or partners are not currently pregnant.
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